27TH DUTCH NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2005

Ra. Nr Competitor Total CPP

648
630
600
583
581
548
528
508
459
454
440
394
293
280
230

1 1 Broeders 12319 826
2 5 Kooistra P. 11414 765
3 3 Kooistra J. 10867 729
4 4 de Bruijn 9654

5 2 Fokken 9377

6 11 Stuiver 8931

7 18 Mackinga 8672

8 7 Haven 8643

9 12 Oudenampsen 8160

10 8 Spierenburg 7861

11 17 de Greef 7558

12 9 van Helden 6812

13 14 van Kalkeren 6743

14 6 Feenstra 6539

15 13 Lubbers 5845

16 10 van Houdt 4324

17 15 Barends 4129

18 16 Hartendorp 3383
Checksum

Event Director : David Levin

Total score including task 15

Task Task Task Task Task Task Task Task Task Task Task Task Task Task Task
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

998 867 833 818 411 620 1000 500 899 950 781 955 906 802 979
1000 928 734 333 411 620 983 476 812 556 945 736 880 1000 1000
998 500 500 955 870 577 278 958 904 954 582 803 943 712 333
1000 1000 821 556 411 222 111 97 1000 999 389 500 1000 984 564
954 679 1000 500 411 167 978 87 556 637 556 389 917 961 585
976 333 389 841 912 278 333 56 139 980 697 683 556 817 941
167 556 139 960 907 747 500 167 935 1000 995 167 111 932 389
500 444 990 709 411 970 632 -389 882 939 1000 444 167 444 500
389 791 700 992 411 56 953 -111 584 444 500 859 444 278 870
993 920 556 855 611 111 985 444 139 167 802 278 500 222 278
0 779 333 1000 411 1000 769 222 139 167 333 958 892 111 444
244 782 632 444 883 250 111 -222 389 389 278 817 389 556 870
556 253 139 278 1000 726 111 500 785 167 111 111 691 759 556
167 111 919 111 648 556 389 274 278 601 653 556 832 333 111
0 222 444 389 668 726 444 564 500 167 444 333 222 500 222
0 111 139 111 411 0 218 56 444 167 56 1000 333 389 889
991 389 278 222 411 194 556 227 139 500 222 0 0 0 0
0 111 139 111 411 389 222 333 333 333 167 222 278 167 167
26CD 2630 25D5 27C9 2971 2011 2565 108F 2681 2785 2527 2653 274D 26EF 25E2
© Mathijs de Bruijn



Nr Competitor

1 Broeders

2 Fokken

3 Kooistra J.
4 de Bruijn

5 Kooistra P.
6 Feenstra

7 Haven

8 Spierenburg
9 van Helden
10 van Houdt
11 Stuiver

12 Oudenampsen

13 Lubbers

14 van Kalkeren
15 Barends

16 Hartendorp
17 de Greef

18 Mackinga

List of competitors and observers

Countr

y
NL

NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
USA

Event Director : David Levin

Registration Sponsor

EC-IAU
PH-TIR
PH-ITS
D-ORUI
G-CCBP
OK-4005
PH-JPH
PH-VYF
PH-ATH
PH-ABP
PH-UF
PH-DDM
PH-DJO
PH-LBL
PH-WIN
PH-SIM
PH-HAR
PH-MEB

Observer

© Mathijs de Bruijn



Task Nr. 15, R15.5 Fly on. Saterdaymorning 23/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.
1 5 Kooistra P. 1000 6.17

2 1 Broeders 979 6.85

3 11 Stuiver 941 8.10

4 10 van Houdt 889 9.80

5 9 van Helden 870 10.40

6 12 Oudenampsen 870 10.42

7 2 Fokken 585 19.72

8 4 de Bruijn 564 20.41

9 14 van Kalkeren 556 20.66
10 7 Haven 500 25.80
11 17 de Greef 444 26.02
12 18 Mackinga 389 30.45
13 3 Kooistra J. 333 37.60
14 8 Spierenburg 278 59.57
15 13 Lubbers 222 87.97

16 16 Hartendorp 167 107.80
17 6 Feenstra 111 1390.00
18 15 Barends 0 No St.

P=18 A=17 M=9 SM=556 RM=20.66 W=6.17 Checksum=25E2 © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 1, 23.04.05 22:13 Event Director: David Levin.



Task Nr. 14, R15.19 Angle. Saterdaymorning 23/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.
1 5 Kooistra P. 1000 110.59°
2 4 de Bruijn 984 110.16°
3 2 Fokken 961 109.51°
4 18 Mackinga 932 108.73°
5 11 Stuiver 817 105.60°
6 1 Broeders 802 105.17°
7 14 van Kalkeren 759 104.01°
8 3 Kooistra J. 712 102.72°
9 9 van Helden 556 98.45°
10 13 Lubbers 500 93.12°
11 7 Haven 444 83.41°
12 10 van Houdt 389 79.51°
13 6 Feenstra 333 74.09°
14 12 Oudenampsen 278 71.37°
15 8 Spierenburg 222 67.59°
16 16 Hartendorp 167 61.23°
17 17 de Greef 111 55.95°
18 15 Barends 0 No St.

P=18 A=17 M=9 SM=556 RM=98.45 W=110.59 Checksum=26EF © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 1, 23.04.05 21:09 Event Director: David Levin.



Task Nr. 13, R15.1 Pilot declared goal. Saterdaymorning 23/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.
1 4 de Bruijn 1000 248

2 3 Kooistra J. 943 4.70

3 2 Fokken 917 5.73

4 1 Broeders 906 6.14

5 17 de Greef 892 6.70

6 5 Kooistra P. 880 7.15

7 6 Feenstra 832 9.04

8 14 van Kalkeren 691 14.55

9 11 Stuiver 556 19.80

10 8 Spierenburg 500 20.84

11 12 Oudenampsen 444 22.45

12 9 van Helden 389 33.50

13 10 van Houdt 333 47.10

14 16 Hartendorp 278 74.30

15 13 Lubbers 222 280.00

16 7 Haven 167 1730.00

17 18 Mackinga 111 1830.00 first goal not valid
18 15 Barends 0 No St.

P=18 A=17 M=9 SM=556 RM=19.80 W=2.48 Checksum=274D © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 1, 23.04.05 15:48 Event Director: David Levin.



Task Nr. 12, R15.4 Fly in. Saterdaymorning 23/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.
1 10 van Houdt 1000 3.90

2 17 de Greef 958 6.64

3 1 Broeders 955 6.86

4 12 Oudenampsen 859 13.15
5 9 van Helden 817 15.94
6 3 Kooistra J. 803 16.87
7 5 Kooistra P. 736 21.30
8 11 Stuiver 683 24.78
9 6 Feenstra 556 33.13
10 4 de Bruijn 500 37.12
11 7 Haven 444 56.95
12 2 Fokken 389 64.29
13 13 Lubbers 333 260.00
14 8 Spierenburg 278 270.00
15 16 Hartendorp 222 490.00
16 18 Mackinga 167 570.00
17 14 van Kalkeren 111 680.00
18 15 Barends 0 No St.

P=18 A=17 M=9 SM=556 RM=33.13 W=3.90 Checksum=2653 © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 1, 23.04.05 15:41 Event Director: David Levin.
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Task Nr. 11, R15.6 Hare and hounds. Fridayevening 22/04/05

. Nr Competitor

7 Haven

18 Mackinga

5 Kooistra P.

8 Spierenburg

1 Broeders

11 Stuiver

6 Feenstra

3 Kooistra J.

2 Fokken

12 Oudenampsen
13 Lubbers

4 de Bruijn

17 de Greef

9 van Helden

15 Barends

16 Hartendorp
14 van Kalkeren
10 van Houdt

T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

1000
995
945
802
781
697
653
582
556
500
444
389
333
278
222
167
111
56

4.16
4.49
7.91
17.78
19.24
25.01
28.03
32.88
34.69
38.43
54.82
73.75
104.23
129.42
194.12
194.30
240.53
319.93

R 9.17 Launch, WARNING

R 9.17 WARNING

P=18 A=18 M=9 SM=556 RM=34.69 W=4.16 Checksum=2527 © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 2,23.04.05 11:00

Event Director: David Levin.



Task Nr. 10, R15.5 Fly on. Fridaymorning 22/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.
1 18 Mackinga 1000 87.40

2 4 de Bruijn 999 89.50

3 11 Stuiver 980 154.35
4 3 Kooistra J. 954 240.00
5 1 Broeders 950 254.44
6 7 Haven 939 290.00
7 2 Fokken 637 1290.00
8 6 Feenstra 601 1410.00
9 5 Kooistra P. 556 1560.00
10 15 Barends 500 1820.00
11 12 Oudenampsen 444 2610.00
12 9 van Helden 389 3030.00
13 16 Hartendorp 333 3190.00
14 10 van Houdt 167 No Re.
15 13 Lubbers 167 No Re.
16 8 Spierenburg 167 No Re.
17 17 de Greef 167 No Re.
18 14 van Kalkeren 167 No Re.

P=18 A=13 M=9 SM=556 RM=1560.00 W=87.40 Checksum=2785 © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 1, 23.04.05 15:02 Event Director: David Levin.
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Task Nr. 9, R15.5 Fly on. Fridaymorning 22/04/05
Ra. Nr Competitor

4 de Bruijn

18 Mackinga

3 Kooistra J.

1 Broeders

7 Haven

5 Kooistra P.

14 van Kalkeren
12 Oudenampsen
2 Fokken

13 Lubbers

10 van Houdt

9 van Helden

16 Hartendorp

6 Feenstra

11 Stuiver

15 Barends

17 de Greef

8 Spierenburg

T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

1000
935
904
899
882
812
785
584
556
500
444
389
333
278
139
139
139
139

36.80
270.00
380.00
400.00
460.00
710.00
810.00
1530.00
1630.00
1690.00
2680.00
3030.00
3220.00
3480.00
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.

sketch warn. on prov.,not on MRK

R 12.3.3 (no 32u)

R 12.3 Not on map

12.3.3 (no 32u) no valid goal

P=18 A=14 M=9 SM=556 RM=1630.00 W=36.80 Checksum=2681 © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 1,23.04.05 13:12

Event Director: David Levin.



Task Nr. 8, R15.11 Elbow. Fridaymorning 22/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

1 3 Kooistra J. 958 178.52°

2 13 Lubbers 564 167.14°

3 1 Broeders 500 179.74° 500 10.5,10.14,13.2 SAFETY
4 14 van Kalkeren 500 166.33°

5 5 Kooistra P. 476 179.05° 500 10.5,10.14,13.2 SAFETY
6 8 Spierenburg 444 163.32°

7 16 Hartendorp 333 160.54°

8 6 Feenstra 274 173.19° 500 10.5,10.14,13.2, SAFETY
9 15 Barends 227 171.84° 500 10.5,10.14,13.2 SAFETY
10 17 de Greef 222 135.45°

11 18 Mackinga 167 112.63°

12 4 de Bruijn 97 168.10° 500 10.5,10.14,13.2 SAFETY
13 2 Fokken 87 167.79° 500 10.5,10.14,13.2 SAFETY
14 11 Stuiver 56 166.90° 500 10.5,10.14,13.2 SAFETY
15 10 van Houdt 56 104.80° - 60.25° R13.3.4a

16 12 Oudenampsen -111 161.31° 500 10.5,10.14,13.2 SAFETY
17 9 van Helden -222 152.05° 500 10.2,10.14,13.2 SAFETY
18 7 Haven -389 105.83° 500 10.5,10.14,13.2 SAFETY

P=18 A=18 M=9 SM=556 RM=166.90 W=179.74 Checksum=108F © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 3, 24.04.05 07:10 Event Director: David Levin.



Task Nr. 7, R15.5 Fly on. Thursdayevening 21/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor
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1 Broeders

8 Spierenburg

5 Kooistra P.

2 Fokken

12 Oudenampsen
17 de Greef

7 Haven

15 Barends

18 Mackinga

13 Lubbers

6 Feenstra

11 Stuiver

3 Kooistra J.

16 Hartendorp
10 van Houdt
14 van Kalkeren
4 de Bruijn

9 van Helden

T.score

1000
985
983
978
953
769
632
556
500
444
389
333
278
222
218
111
111
111

Result

13.00
55.20
59.63
75.00
141.60
650.00
1030.00
1240.00
1340.00
1470.00
1560.00
1810.00
2270.00
2540.00
1180.00
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.

Pen.pts Violated rules.

R 12.9 GMD+50m

360 R 7.5 pz infringement
R 12.4 safety limitations
R 12.3.3 identification

P=18 A=15 M=9 SM=556 RM=1240.00 W=13.00 Checksum=2565 © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 1,22.04.05 11:33

Event Director: David Levin.



Task Nr. 6, R15.1 Pilot declared goal. Thursdayevening 21/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

1 17 de Greef 1000 32.20

2 7 Haven 970 60.69

3 18 Mackinga 747 270.00

4 13 Lubbers 726 290.00

5 14 van Kalkeren 726 290.00

6 5 Kooistra P. 620 390.00

7 1 Broeders 620 390.00

8 3 Kooistra J. 5717 430.00

9 6 Feenstra 556 450.00

10 16 Hartendorp 389 620.00 R 9.17.2 warning

11 11 Stuiver 278 710.00

12 9 van Helden 250 470.00 250 R 9.17.2. warn., PZ #9
13 4 de Bruijn 222 790.00

14 15 Barends 194 490.00 250 9.17 Launch Collision
15 2 Fokken 167 800.00

16 8 Spierenburg 111 1080.00

17 12 Oudenampsen 56 1780.00

18 10 van Houdt 0 680.00 360 PZ #9

P=18 A=18 M=9 SM=556 RM=450.00 W=32.20 Checksum=2011 © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 1,22.04.05 11:10 Event Director: David Levin.
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P=18 A=8 M=9 SM=611 RM=11870.00 W=14600.00 Checksum=2971

Task Nr. 5, R15.17 Maximum distance. Thursdaymorning 21/04/05

. Nr Competitor

14 van Kalkeren
11 Stuiver

18 Mackinga

9 van Helden

3 Kooistra J.

13 Lubbers

6 Feenstra

8 Spierenburg

7 Haven

1 Broeders

2 Fokken

12 Oudenampsen
4 de Bruijn

10 van Houdt

15 Barends

16 Hartendorp
17 de Greef

5 Kooistra P.

T.score
1000
912
907
883
870
668
648
611
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411

Version : 1, 22.04.05 10:43

Result
14600.00
13980.00
13950.00
13780.00
13690.00
12270.00
12130.00
11870.00
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.

Pen.pts Violated rules.

R 11.2.2 150m landing.

R 12.17.2 scoring area
R. 12.17.2 scoring area
R 12.17.2 scoring area
R 12.17.2 scoring area
R 12.17.2 scoring area
R 12.17.2 scoring area
R 17.12.2 scoring area
R 12.17.2 scoring area
R 12.17.2 Scoring area
R 12.17.2 Scoring Area

© Mathijs de
Bruijn

Event Director: David Levin.



Task Nr. 4, R15.5 Fly on. Thursdaymorning 21/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

1 17 de Greef 1000 263.54

2 12 Oudenampsen 992 310.00

3 18 Mackinga 960 500.00

4 3 Kooistra J. 955 530.00

5 8 Spierenburg 855 1130.00

6 11 Stuiver 841 1210.00

7 1 Broeders 818 1350.00

8 7 Haven 709 2000.00

9 4 de Bruijn 556 2910.00

10 2 Fokken 500 2930.00

11 9 van Helden 444 3230.00

12 13 Lubbers 389 5820.00

13 5 Kooistra P. 333 6400.00

14 14 van Kalkeren 278 6420.00

15 15 Barends 222 15900.00

16 16 Hartendorp 111 No Re. 12.17.2 SCORING AREA
17 6 Feenstra 111 No Re. 15.5.4 NO GOAL

18 10 van Houdt 111 No Re. NO GOAL

P=18 A=15 M=9 SM=556 RM=2910.00 W=263.54 Checksum=27C9 “ﬁiﬂ:}f de

Version : 1, 22.04.05 10:19 Event Director: David Levin.
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Task Nr. 3, R15.5 Fly on. Thursdaymorning 21/04/05

. Nr Competitor

2 Fokken

7 Haven

6 Feenstra

1 Broeders

4 de Bruijn

5 Kooistra P.

12 Oudenampsen
9 van Helden

8 Spierenburg

3 Kooistra J.

13 Lubbers

11 Stuiver

17 de Greef

15 Barends

10 van Houdt
14 van Kalkeren
16 Hartendorp
18 Mackinga

T.score

1000
990
919
833
821
734
700
632
556
500
444
389
333
278
139
139
139
139

Result
7.56
112.01
820.00
1680.00
1800.00
2680.00
3020.00
3700.00
4460.00
4600.00
5490.00
5810.00
6830.00
11350.00
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.

Pen.pts Violated rules.

12.3.1 WARNING

12.3.2 ambiguous

no marks,land out of bounds

12.16.2 Scoring Period
12.3.3 no valid goal

P=18 A=14 M=9 SM=556 RM=4460.00 W=7.56 Checksum=25D5 © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 1, 21.04.05 22:51

Event Director: David Levin.



Task Nr. 2, R15.4 Fly in. Thursdaymorning 21/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor T.score  Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

1 4de Bruijn 1000 3310.00 12.9 GMD +50m.

2 5 Kooistra P. 928 4000.00

3 8 Spierenburg 920 4080.00

4 1 Broeders 867 4580.00

5 12 Oudenampsen 791 5310.00

6 9 van Helden 782 5400.00

7 17 de Greef 779 5430.00

8 2 Fokken 679 6380.00

9 18 Mackinga 556 7560.00

10 3 Kooistra J. 500 8190.00

11 7 Haven 444 8460.00

12 15 Barends 389 8730.00

13 11 Stuiver 333 9050.00

14 14 van Kalkeren 253 9650.00 25 8.4.5 Marker Color

15 13 Lubbers 222 10080.00

16 16 Hartendorp 111 No Re. 12.16.2 Scoring Period

17 6 Feenstra 111 No Re. 12.16.2 Scoring Period

18 10 van Houdt 111 No Re. R.12.16.2 scoring period
© Mathijs de

P=18 A=15 M=9 SM=556 RM=7560.00 W=3310.00 Checksum=2630 Bruijn

Version : 2, 22.04.05 21:11 Event Director: David Levin.



Task Nr. 1, R15.1 Pilot declared goal. Thursdaymorning 21/04/05

Ra. Nr Competitor T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

1 4 de Bruijn 1000 2.28

2 5 Kooistra P. 1000 2.55

3 1 Broeders 998 6.54

4 3 Kooistra J. 998 8.30

5 8 Spierenburg 993 22.00

6 15 Barends 991 28.08

7 11 Stuiver 976 67.90

8 2 Fokken 954 129.95

9 14 van Kalkeren 556 1240.00

10 7 Haven 500 2090.00

11 12 Oudenampsen 389 2930.00

12 9 van Helden 244 2920.00 200 9.11 Late T/O

13 6 Feenstra 167 No Re. 12.16.2 Scoring Period
14 18 Mackinga 167 No Re. 12.16.3 Scoring Period
15 17 de Greef 0 3220.00 800 9.11 Late T/O

16 16 Hartendorp 0 No Re. 1000 9.11 Late T/O

17 13 Lubbers 0 NoRe. 700 9.11 Late T/0,13.2

18 10 van Houdt 0 No Re. 1000 9.11 Late T/O

P=18 A=13 M=9 SM=556 RM=1240.00 W=2.28 Checksum=26CD © Mathijs de Bruijn
Version : 1,21.04.05 14:10 Event Director: David Levin.



